Annual summary of Stockmann’s stock exchange releases
and financial press releases published in 2011

All the releases are available in full on Stockmann’s website.
Please note that some of the information in the releases may no longer be accurate or relevant.

Date
12.01.2011

18.01.2011
02.02.2011

10.02.2011
10.02.2011

10.02.2011

01.03.2011

11.03.2011
22.03.2011

11.04.2011
18.04.2011

20.04.2011

28.04.2011

02.05.2011

10.05.2011
13.06.2011
30.06.2011

11.07.2011

Message category

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Financial Statement Release

Notice to convene annual
general meeting

Annual Financial Report

Company Announcement

Decisions of annual general

meeting
Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Interim report

Company Announcement

Company Announcement
Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Headline

Stockmann Group’s revenue in December 2010 and
preliminary information on 2010 results

Stockmann’s annual summary of releases in 2010

Publishing of Stockmann’s Financial Statements
Bulletin 2010

Stockmann Group’s revenue in January 2011

Stockmann Group’s Financial Statements Bulletin
2010

Notice of Stockmann’s Annual General Meeting

Stockmann’s Financial Statements and Annual
Report 2010 published

Stockmann Group’s revenue in February 2011

Decisions by Stockmann’s Annual General Meeting

Stockmann Group’s revenue in March 2011

Publishing of Stockmann’s Interim Report for
January—March 2011

Stockmann Group’s operating result for Q1 2011
clearly lower than in 2010 — full-year outlook
unchanged

Stockmann Group’s Interim Report, 1 January — 31
March 2011

Publication of the prospectus relating to loyal
customer share options 2008 of Stockmann plc

Stockmann Group’s revenue in April 2011
Stockmann Group’s revenue in May 2011

Stockmann plc: exercise of loyal customer share
options 2008 and increase in share capital

Stockmann Group’s revenue in June 2011



03.08.2011

10.08.2011

10.08.2011
26.08.2011

07.09.2011

07.09.2011

30.09.2011

03.10.2011

11.10.2011

14.10.2011

19.10.2011

26.10.2011

09.11.2011
02.12.2011
12.12.2011

Company Announcement

Interim report

Company Announcement

Corporate Action

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Company Announcement

Investor News

Company Announcement

Changes in share capital
and votes

Company Announcement

Interim report

Company Announcement
Financial Calendar

Company Announcement

Publishing of Stockmann’s Interim Report for
January—June 2011

Stockmann Group’s Interim Report, 1 January — 30
June 2011

Stockmann Group’s revenue in July 2011

Stockmann plc: Exercise of loyal customer share
options 2008 and increase in share capital

Stockmann Group’s preliminary revenue in August
2011

Stockmann’s Capital Markets Day 2011: update on
strategy and operations

Stockmann’s 2011 operating profit estimated to
decline on 2010

Terhi Okkonen appointed Marketing Director of the
Stockmann Department Store Division, Nina Laine-
Haaja appointed Managing Director of Seppala

Stockmann Group’s revenue in September 2011

Stockmann plc: exercise of loyal customer share
options 2008 and increase in share capital

Publishing of Stockmann’s Interim Report for
January—September 2011

Stockmann Group’s Interim Report, 1 January — 30
September 2011

Stockmann Group’s revenue in October 2011
Stockmann’s financial reports and releases in 2012

Stockmann Group’s revenue in November 2011



