Annual summary of Stockmann's stock exchange releases and financial press releases published in 2011

All the releases are available in full on Stockmann's website. Please note that some of the information in the releases may no longer be accurate or relevant.

Date	Message category	Headline
12.01.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in December 2010 and preliminary information on 2010 results
18.01.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann's annual summary of releases in 2010
02.02.2011	Company Announcement	Publishing of Stockmann's Financial Statements Bulletin 2010
10.02.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in January 2011
10.02.2011	Financial Statement Release	Stockmann Group's Financial Statements Bulletin 2010
10.02.2011	Notice to convene annual general meeting	Notice of Stockmann's Annual General Meeting
01.03.2011	Annual Financial Report	Stockmann's Financial Statements and Annual Report 2010 published
11.03.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in February 2011
22.03.2011	Decisions of annual general meeting	Decisions by Stockmann's Annual General Meeting
11.04.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in March 2011
18.04.2011	Company Announcement	Publishing of Stockmann's Interim Report for January–March 2011
20.04.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's operating result for Q1 2011 clearly lower than in 2010 – full-year outlook unchanged
28.04.2011	Interim report	Stockmann Group's Interim Report, 1 January – 31 March 2011
02.05.2011	Company Announcement	Publication of the prospectus relating to loyal customer share options 2008 of Stockmann plc
10.05.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in April 2011
13.06.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in May 2011
30.06.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann plc: exercise of loyal customer share options 2008 and increase in share capital
11.07.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in June 2011

03.08.2011	Company Announcement	Publishing of Stockmann's Interim Report for January–June 2011
10.08.2011	Interim report	Stockmann Group's Interim Report, 1 January – 30 June 2011
10.08.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in July 2011
26.08.2011	Corporate Action	Stockmann plc: Exercise of loyal customer share options 2008 and increase in share capital
07.09.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's preliminary revenue in August 2011
07.09.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann's Capital Markets Day 2011: update on strategy and operations
30.09.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann's 2011 operating profit estimated to decline on 2010
03.10.2011	Investor News	Terhi Okkonen appointed Marketing Director of the Stockmann Department Store Division, Nina Laine-Haaja appointed Managing Director of Seppälä
11.10.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in September 2011
14.10.2011	Changes in share capital and votes	Stockmann plc: exercise of loyal customer share options 2008 and increase in share capital
19.10.2011	Company Announcement	Publishing of Stockmann's Interim Report for January–September 2011
26.10.2011	Interim report	Stockmann Group's Interim Report, 1 January – 30 September 2011
09.11.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in October 2011
02.12.2011	Financial Calendar	Stockmann's financial reports and releases in 2012
12.12.2011	Company Announcement	Stockmann Group's revenue in November 2011